
St. Thomas (MN) (11-13,4-6 Summit League) -vs- Denver (9-15,3-8 Summit League)
02/07/26 at Hamilton Gymnasium, Denver, CO

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas (MN) 60

Denver 56

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 440
Site: Hamilton Gymnasium, Denver, CO
Referees: Travis Clark, Rory Robinson, Amy  Krommenhoek

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 14 9 18 19 60
Denver 6 16 25 9 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hood,Jada * 34 3-8 3-6 5-6 0-5 5 2 4 4 0 4 14
24 Sand,Alyssa * 35 3-7 1-1 6-8 1-12 13 2 1 6 1 2 13
12 Werner,Mikayla * 27 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 6
14 McCall,Autumn * 24 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 1 1 4
05 Feuerbach,Faith * 36 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 3
30 Hauge,Laura 23 4-7 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 12
22 Vallance,Abbey 13 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 2 5
33 Ludwig,Kammie 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-40 9-21 17-20 4-30 34 16 11 28 2 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 17-40   42.5 % 9-21   42.9 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Monclova,Laia * 36 3-12 1-5 4-4 1-6 7 3 3 3 0 2 11
03 Baker,Victoria * 38 4-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 1 9
10 Watts,Coryn * 38 3-16 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 6 8
00 Murrell,Brooke * 16 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 3 6
13 Conde,Ana * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
15 Medina,Jocelyn 25 4-6 1-2 4-4 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 13
05 Rosenberger,Anna 24 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 3 1 1 1 3
11 Padilla,Karolina 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 5-19 9-10 10-20 30 17 11 15 1 13 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 1-9   11.11 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 21-61   34.4 % 5-19   26.3 % 9-10   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by SAND,ALYSSA 09:40
SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA 09:39
SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA 09:39

09:15 TURNOVER  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
GOOD 3PTR by HAUGE,LAURA 08:49 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by WERNER,MIKAYLA --

08:30 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONCLOVA,LAIA

GOOD 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH 08:05 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by WERNER,MIKAYLA --

07:35 MISS JUMPER by MURRELL,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by WERNER,MIKAYLA 07:26
FOUL  by MCCALL,AUTUMN 07:16
SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA 07:16
SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA 07:16

07:01 TURNOVER  by CONDE,ANA
STEAL  by MCCALL,AUTUMN 07:01
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:55 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by HAUGE,LAURA --

06:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55

06:55 SUB OUT by CONDE,ANA
06:55 SUB IN by MEDINA,JOCELYN
06:30 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by MCCALL,AUTUMN 06:30

06:30 TURNOVER  by BAKER,VICTORIA
STEAL  by SAND,ALYSSA 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGE,LAURA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:30 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by SAND,ALYSSA --

05:58 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CORYN

TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA 05:38
05:38 STEAL  by WATTS,CORYN
05:29 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,CORYN

REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint) 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCLOVA,LAIA
04:48 TURNOVER  by MEDINA,JOCELYN

STEAL  by HOOD,JADA 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:41 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA --

04:20 MISS JUMPER by MONCLOVA,LAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by MURRELL,BROOKE
04:00 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,JOCELYN
03:56 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,JOCELYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAUGE,LAURA(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,VICTORIA

03:31 MISS LAYUP by MURRELL,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by HOOD,JADA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,BROOKE
03:02 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,VICTORIA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCLOVA,LAIA
02:42 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,CORYN

REBOUND DEF by FEUERBACH,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by HAUGE,LAURA 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by WATTS,CORYN
02:35 SUB OUT by MURRELL,BROOKE
02:35 SUB OUT by MONCLOVA,LAIA
02:35 SUB OUT by MEDINA,JOCELYN
02:35 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
02:35 SUB IN by PADILLA,KAROLINA
02:35 SUB IN by CONDE,ANA

SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA 02:35
SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN 02:35
SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA 02:35
SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA 02:35
SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY 02:35
SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 02:35

02:20 TURNOVER  by PADILLA,KAROLINA
FOUL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 02:10
TURNOVER  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 02:10

01:46 MISS LAYUP by PADILLA,KAROLINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --

01:44 FOUL  by PADILLA,KAROLINA
MISS 3PTR by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,VICTORIA
01:15 MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,KAROLINA

REBOUND DEF by WERNER,MIKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
00:47 TURNOVER  by BAKER,VICTORIA

STEAL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 00:47
TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA 00:31

00:31 SUB OUT by BAKER,VICTORIA
00:31 SUB IN by MONCLOVA,LAIA

SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH 00:31
SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA 00:31
SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 00:31
SUB IN by HOOD,JADA 00:31
SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN 00:31
SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA 00:31

00:29 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
00:29 SUB IN by BAKER,VICTORIA
00:29 TURNOVER  by BAKER,VICTORIA

STEAL  by HOOD,JADA 00:29
TURNOVER  by WERNER,MIKAYLA 00:24
SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA 00:24
SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 00:24

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by WATTS,CORYN
10:00 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
09:45 MISS LAYUP by MONCLOVA,LAIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONCLOVA,LAIA
FOUL  by HOOD,JADA 09:45
SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY 09:45
SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA 09:45

09:26 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MONCLOVA,LAIA(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,JADA 09:08 17-8 V 9
08:50 17-10 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CONDE,ANA

TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA 08:26
08:26 SUB OUT by BAKER,VICTORIA
08:26 SUB IN by WATTS,CORYN

SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 08:26
SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH 08:26

08:00 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CORYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FEUERBACH,FAITH --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

07:36 17-12 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by PADILLA,KAROLINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CORYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA 07:26
SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY 07:26

07:16 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
MISS FT by SAND,ALYSSA 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAND,ALYSSA 07:16 18-12 V 6

06:46 18-15 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MONCLOVA,LAIA
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CORYN

TURNOVER  by MCCALL,AUTUMN 06:17
06:17 SUB OUT by PADILLA,KAROLINA
06:17 SUB IN by BAKER,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN 06:17
SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA 06:17
SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY 06:17
SUB IN by HOOD,JADA 06:17

06:01 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,VICTORIA

05:48 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,CORYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCLOVA,LAIA
05:31 MISS LAYUP by MONCLOVA,LAIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA --
05:13 FOUL  by CONDE,ANA
05:13 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
05:13 SUB OUT by CONDE,ANA
05:13 SUB IN by MURRELL,BROOKE
05:13 SUB IN by MEDINA,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA 05:13
SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY 05:13
GOOD FT by HAUGE,LAURA 05:13 19-15 V 4
GOOD FT by HAUGE,LAURA 05:13 20-15 V 5

04:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:43 SUB OUT by MONCLOVA,LAIA
04:43 SUB IN by PADILLA,KAROLINA

MISS LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,MIKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HAUGE,LAURA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,CORYN
04:09 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CORYN

STEAL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 04:09
TURNOVER  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by MURRELL,BROOKE
03:54 MISS LAYUP by PADILLA,KAROLINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:54 FOUL  by MURRELL,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH 03:34



-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,JOCELYN
03:24 20-18 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MEDINA,JOCELYN

TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA 03:09
03:09 SUB OUT by PADILLA,KAROLINA
03:09 SUB IN by MONCLOVA,LAIA

SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA 03:09
SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY 03:09
SUB IN by HOOD,JADA 03:09
SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN 03:09

02:55 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,JADA 02:36 23-18 V 5

02:24 MISS 3PTR by MONCLOVA,LAIA
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA --
TURNOVER  by HAUGE,LAURA 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by WATTS,CORYN

02:05 23-20 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CORYN
MISS JUMPER by MCCALL,AUTUMN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,BROOKE
01:27 MISS JUMPER by MONCLOVA,LAIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,AUTUMN --
MISS JUMPER by FEUERBACH,FAITH 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,JOCELYN
00:49 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by MURRELL,BROOKE
00:41 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH 00:41
SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA 00:41
SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA 00:41
SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY 00:41

00:29 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,VICTORIA
TURNOVER  by MCCALL,AUTUMN 00:08

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MEDINA,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by MURRELL,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by CONDE,ANA

SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY 10:00
SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA 10:00
SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,JADA 09:32 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by FEUERBACH,FAITH --

08:57 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN
-- ASSIST  by MONCLOVA,LAIA

TURNOVER  by MCCALL,AUTUMN 08:32
08:32 STEAL  by MURRELL,BROOKE
08:03 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CONDE,ANA
07:41 FOUL  by WATTS,CORYN

SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN 07:41
SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA 07:41
GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 07:28 28-27 V 1



07:21 28-29 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
07:09 FOUL  by MONCLOVA,LAIA

GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA 07:09 29-29
GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA 07:09 30-29 V 1
SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA 07:09
SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 07:09

06:44 MISS JUMPER by CONDE,ANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUDWIG,KAMMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGE,LAURA(in the paint) 06:31 32-29 V 3

06:14 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CORYN
STEAL  by HOOD,JADA 06:14

06:14 SUB OUT by CONDE,ANA
06:14 SUB IN by MEDINA,JOCELYN
06:13 FOUL  by MONCLOVA,LAIA

TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA 06:08
06:08 SUB OUT by MURRELL,BROOKE
06:08 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
05:57 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CORYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAND,ALYSSA 05:57
-- REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,JOCELYN

FOUL  by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 05:50
05:49 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by MEDINA,JOCELYN
05:49 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by MEDINA,JOCELYN

MISS LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:47
05:47 BLOCK  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCLOVA,LAIA
05:28 32-34 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN

-- ASSIST  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 05:11 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA --

05:01 MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

04:58 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,ANNA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA 04:51
SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA 04:51
TURNOVER  by HAUGE,LAURA 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
04:18 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MONCLOVA,LAIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
TURNOVER  by FEUERBACH,FAITH 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by BAKER,VICTORIA
04:03 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,VICTORIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:03
SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 04:03
SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA 04:03

03:46 FOUL  by BAKER,VICTORIA
GOOD FT by SAND,ALYSSA 03:46 36-40 H 4
GOOD FT by SAND,ALYSSA 03:46 37-40 H 3

03:37 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CORYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,JOCELYN

FOUL  by WERNER,MIKAYLA 03:20
FOUL  by WERNER,MIKAYLA 03:16

03:02 MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

FOUL  by HOOD,JADA 03:02
SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA 03:02
SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 03:02

02:46 37-42 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,JOCELYN(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by FEUERBACH,FAITH 02:38
02:38 STEAL  by WATTS,CORYN
02:34 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,VICTORIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CORYN
TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by WATTS,CORYN
02:20 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,CORYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:20
SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA 02:20
SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE 02:20
SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN 02:20
SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY 02:20
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:09
FOUL  by SAND,ALYSSA 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN 02:08
SUB IN by HOOD,JADA 02:08
FOUL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 01:57
TURNOVER  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 01:57

01:35 MISS 3PTR by MONCLOVA,LAIA
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 01:23 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA --

01:11 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CORYN
STEAL  by SAND,ALYSSA 01:11
MISS 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH 00:43
REBOUND OFF by VALLANCE,ABBEY --
MISS 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,JOCELYN
00:14 MISS 3PTR by MONCLOVA,LAIA

REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY --
00:12 FOUL  by MEDINA,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by VALLANCE,ABBEY(fastbreak) 00:12 40-47 H 7
GOOD FT by VALLANCE,ABBEY(fastbreak) 00:12 41-47 H 6
SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY 00:12
SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN 00:12

00:08 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CORYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCALL,AUTUMN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
09:50 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

GOOD FT by SAND,ALYSSA 09:50 42-47 H 5
GOOD FT by SAND,ALYSSA 09:50 43-47 H 4

09:36 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,AUTUMN --

09:25 FOUL  by BAKER,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCLOVA,LAIA
FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH 09:12
FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH 08:57
SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA 08:57
SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY 08:57

08:36 TURNOVER  by MEDINA,JOCELYN
TURNOVER  by FEUERBACH,FAITH 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by WATTS,CORYN



08:32 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH 08:32
SUB IN by HOOD,JADA 08:32

08:11 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,ANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA 07:28
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
07:09 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN

REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by SAND,ALYSSA 06:58 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA --

06:41 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY --
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN 06:27
SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH 06:27
FOUL  by WERNER,MIKAYLA 06:10
SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA 06:10
SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA 06:10

06:10 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by MONCLOVA,LAIA
06:10 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by MONCLOVA,LAIA

GOOD 3PTR by VALLANCE,ABBEY 05:50 49-49
ASSIST  by FEUERBACH,FAITH --
FOUL  by WERNER,MIKAYLA 05:31
SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA 05:31
SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN 05:31

05:18 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HAUGE,LAURA 05:18
05:18 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by MEDINA,JOCELYN
05:18 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by MEDINA,JOCELYN

TURNOVER  by VALLANCE,ABBEY 05:17
SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY 05:17
SUB IN by HOOD,JADA 05:17

04:57 49-54 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,VICTORIA
-- ASSIST  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:31 TURNOVER  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
STEAL  by HAUGE,LAURA 04:31

04:27 FOUL  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
TURNOVER  by HAUGE,LAURA 04:12

04:12 STEAL  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
04:04 MISS 3PTR by MONCLOVA,LAIA

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA --
04:02 FOUL  by MEDINA,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by HAUGE,LAURA 03:46
REBOUND OFF by SAND,ALYSSA --

03:32 FOUL  by BAKER,VICTORIA
MISS FT by HOOD,JADA 03:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA 03:32 50-54 H 4

03:22 TURNOVER  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
STEAL  by HOOD,JADA 03:22
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:15
FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH 03:00
SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN 03:00



SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA 03:00
03:00 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by MONCLOVA,LAIA
03:00 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by MONCLOVA,LAIA
02:53 FOUL  by MEDINA,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by WERNER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:53 51-56 H 5
GOOD FT by WERNER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 02:53 52-56 H 4

02:21 MISS LAYUP by MONCLOVA,LAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAUGE,LAURA 02:06 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by FEUERBACH,FAITH --

01:40 TURNOVER  by MONCLOVA,LAIA
01:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:24 57-56 V 1
01:07 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint) 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,ANNA
00:24 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN

REBOUND DEF by HAUGE,LAURA --
00:16 FOUL  by BAKER,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA 00:16 58-56 V 2
GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA 00:16 59-56 V 3

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CORYN

REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA --
00:02 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,ANNA

GOOD FT by SAND,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 00:02 60-56 V 4
MISS FT by SAND,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCLOVA,LAIA


